

ITEM NO. 7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16337/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in CRP No. 5301/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.YELLAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGARENI COLLER.CO.COOP.HSE BUIL ST.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16338 of 2011

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, advocate appears and
waives service of notice on behalf of respondent in
SLP(C) No.16337/2011 and for respondent No.1 in SLP
(C) No.16338/2011.

Both parties are directed to maintain status-
quo prevailing as on date in the meanwhile.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master