

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16337/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in CRP No. 5301/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.YELLAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGARENI COLLER.CO.COOP.HSE BUIL ST.LTD Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16338 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy,Sr.Adv.
RR.1&3 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for
four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER