

time to Petitioners to vacate the premises and hand over its peaceful vacant possession to the Respondent, subject to furnishing their usual undertakings in this Court within four weeks from today.

With the aforesaid directions, these special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master