

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16338/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in CRP No.5306/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.LAXMANA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGARENI COLLERI CO COOP HSE.BUIL.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Ms. T.Anamika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By order dated 09.12.2011, while dismissing the Special Leave Petitions, we had granted one year's time to the Petitioners to vacate the suit premises, subject to furnishing usual undertaking in this Court within four weeks from that date.

Learned senior counsel appearing for Petitioner today mentioned the matter and informed that there is some delay in filing the aforesaid undertaking and he would file an application for condonation of delay during the course of the day.

Learned senior counsel prayed that delay in filing the undertaking may please be condoned.

Ordered accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)	Court	(S.S.R. Krishna)
Master		Court Master